# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Russell Anderson	04/04/2006
Stefan Lemperle	04/04/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Artes Medical USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	5870 Pacific Center Blvd.	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11210273	
PCT Number:	US0529672	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)450-8499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-450-8400

Email: Les.Overman@HellerEhrman.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie B. Overman

Address Line 1: 4350 La Jolla Village Drive
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40009-0023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leslie B. Overman

Total Attachments: 4

source=Russell Anderson 0023US and 0023PC#page1.tif source=Russell Anderson 0023US and 0023PC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017601 FRAME: 0253

500102626

7.00

8¥ HO source=Stefan Lemperle 0023US and 0023PC#page1.tif source=Stefan Lemperle 0023US and 0023PC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017601 FRAME: 0254

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, RUSSELL ANDERSON, residing at 5870 Pacific Center Blvd., San Diego, CA 92121, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to ARTES MEDICAL USA, INC., having a principal business address of 5870 Pacific Center Blvd., San Diego, California 92121, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Patent Application No. 11/210,273, filed August 22, 2005 and International Application No. PCT/US2005/029672, filed on August 22, 2005 entitled:

METHODS CF ADMINISTERING MICROPARTICLES COMBINED WITH AUTOLOGOUS

#### BODY COMPONENTS

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

Docket No. 40009-0023 & 40009-0023PC

Page 2

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 04/04/06

RUSSELL ANDERSON

WITNESSED:

DATE:

4-4-06

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Vanessa Hugh [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE:

4-4-06

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESSIV

KARLA R. KECCY
[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

SD 797241 v1 (40009.0002)

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, STEFAN LEMPERLE, residing at 5870 Pacific Center Blvd., San Diego, CA 92121, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to ARTES MEDICAL USA, INC., having a principal business address of 5870 Pacific Center Blvd., San Diego, California 92121, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Patent Application No. 11/210,273, filed August 22, 2005 and International Application No. PCT/US2005/029672, filed on August 22, 2005 entitled:

METHODS OF ADMINISTERING MICROPARTICLES COMBINED WITH AUTOLOGOUS BODY COMPONENTS

and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

Docket No. 40009-0023 & 40009-0023PC

Page 2

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE:

04.04.06

STEFAN LEMPERLE

WITNESSED:

DATE:

4-4-06

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSEL:

DATE:

4-04-06

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

CARU R. KELLY
[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

SD 797060 v1 (40009.0002)

-2 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 017601 FRAME: 0258